
New Hampshire (8-17,2-10 America East) -vs- UMBC (12-12,7-5 America East)
02/14/26 at Chesapeake Employers Insurance Arena, Baltimore, MD

 
 

 
 
New Hampshire 44

UMBC 61

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 663
Site: Chesapeake Employers Insurance Arena, Baltimore, MD
Referees: Josh Beutell, Josh Hall, Kaz Beverley

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
New Hampshire 10 14 5 15 44
UMBC 10 17 15 19 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 DeChent,Eva * 39 4-15 1-5 6-6 1-3 4 2 3 5 1 2 15
32 Melero,Lucia * 21 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 1 10
23 Lavoie,Elizabeth * 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
00 Cavanaugh,Maggie * 38 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 5 0 0 4
24 Matulonis,Kenzie * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
03 Fauria,Camryn 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
02 Williams,Carolina 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 Harding,Averie 17 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 3 1 0 2
12 Thompson,Kassidy 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ledden,Katie 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Cordone,Alia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-46 4-15 6-9 9-22 31 15 7 22 3 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 17-46   37.0 % 4-15   26.7 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Tillman,Jade * 37 5-20 1-8 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 4 13
03 Williams,Heidi * 26 3-6 0-0 1-1 1-6 7 3 0 2 0 2 7
01 Bellamy,Tiara * 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 3 4
15 Yanez,Carmen * 38 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 1 0 1 2
10 Williams,Alaina * 19 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 2
14 Yarborough,Delaney 21 8-8 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 0 0 2 2 0 21
02 Slomack,Dagny 22 1-5 1-2 5-5 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
04 Austin,Kennedy 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 Scott,Gabby 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
12 Thompson,Lauren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 2-13 15-18 8-22 30 12 10 12 5 12 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 2-13   15.4 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
09:44 TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,TIARA

STEAL  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 09:44
TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by TILLMAN,JADE
09:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(fastbreak) 09:07 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DECHENT,EVA --

08:49 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 08:39 6-0 V 6

08:10 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,JADE
STEAL  by MELERO,LUCIA 08:10
MISS 3PTR by MATULONIS,KENZIE 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
07:46 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by YANEZ,CARMEN
07:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
07:24 SUB IN by AUSTIN,KENNEDY
07:06 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,TIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,TIARA
06:55 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JADE
06:25 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by YANEZ,CARMEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 06:16
REBOUND OFF by MELERO,LUCIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 06:12 8-2 V 6

05:52 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,TIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

MISS LAYUP by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JADE

05:05 TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,TIARA
STEAL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 05:05
TURNOVER  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by TILLMAN,JADE
04:33 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALAINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --
MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JADE
03:50 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --
TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
03:25 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:00 10-4 V 6

02:31 MISS 3PTR by YANEZ,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 02:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,TIARA
02:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
02:15 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,JADE
02:15 SUB IN by SLOMACK,DAGNY



02:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
02:15 SUB IN by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

SUB OUT by DECHENT,EVA 02:15
SUB OUT by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 02:15
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 02:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 02:15
SUB IN by CORDONE,ALIA 02:15
SUB IN by LEDDEN,KATIE 02:15

01:56 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEDDEN,KATIE 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
01:17 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,KENNEDY(in the paint)
00:56 FOUL  by AUSTIN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by CORDONE,ALIA 00:51
00:51 STEAL  by AUSTIN,KENNEDY

FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,KENNEDY
00:50 SUB IN by TILLMAN,JADE

SUB OUT by LEDDEN,KATIE 00:50
SUB IN by DECHENT,EVA 00:50

00:40 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,JADE

FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 00:16
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 00:16

00:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
STEAL  by CORDONE,ALIA 00:05

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
SUB OUT by CORDONE,ALIA 10:00
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 10:00

09:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
09:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
09:42 SUB IN by BELLAMY,TIARA
09:36 FOUL  by TILLMAN,JADE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 09:22
FOUL  by MELERO,LUCIA 09:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 09:08
SUB IN by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 09:08

09:08 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
09:08 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 08:58 12-12
ASSIST  by MATULONIS,KENZIE --

08:58 FOUL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
MISS FT by MELERO,LUCIA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JADE
08:38 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE

-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 08:17

07:59 TURNOVER  by SLOMACK,DAGNY
STEAL  by DECHENT,EVA 07:59

07:59 FOUL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
07:59 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,TIARA
07:59 SUB IN by SCOTT,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

FOUL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 07:34
07:34 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
07:34 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
07:34 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by SLOMACK,DAGNY



GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 07:16 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

07:00 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SLOMACK,DAGNY
-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

06:34 TURNOVER  by YANEZ,CARMEN
06:34 SUB OUT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
06:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

SUB OUT by MATULONIS,KENZIE 06:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:20 16-21 H 5

06:00 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 05:46

05:46 BLOCK  by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

05:39 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by SCOTT,GABBY
05:38 SUB IN by SLOMACK,DAGNY

SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 05:38
SUB IN by HARDING,AVERIE 05:38
MISS LAYUP by HARDING,AVERIE(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:57 MISS 3PTR by SLOMACK,DAGNY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
04:35 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA --
MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
04:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:44 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by DECHENT,EVA --

03:17 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by HARDING,AVERIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,AVERIE(in the paint) 03:03 20-23 H 3

02:36 TURNOVER  by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
STEAL  by DECHENT,EVA 02:36

02:36 SUB OUT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
02:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
02:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 02:10 21-23 H 2
GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 02:10 22-23 H 1

01:49 MISS JUMPER by SLOMACK,DAGNY
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,AVERIE --
TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by TILLMAN,JADE
01:11 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARDING,AVERIE 01:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMAN,JADE

01:05 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
00:44 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE
00:44 SUB OUT by YANEZ,CARMEN
00:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by HARDING,AVERIE 00:44



SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 00:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MELERO,LUCIA 00:21 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

00:00 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
10:00 SUB OUT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by BELLAMY,TIARA
10:00 SUB IN by YANEZ,CARMEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 10:00
SUB IN by MATULONIS,KENZIE 10:00

09:34 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,TIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

FOUL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 09:32
09:32 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
09:32 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by MATULONIS,KENZIE(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by YANEZ,CARMEN
08:45 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --
MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
08:17 24-30 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
07:43 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
07:41 SUB IN by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

SUB OUT by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 07:41
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 07:41
SUB IN by LEDDEN,KATIE 07:41
SUB IN by HARDING,AVERIE 07:41
MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 07:10
REBOUND OFF by LEDDEN,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by HARDING,AVERIE 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
06:32 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,AVERIE --
TURNOVER  by HARDING,AVERIE 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
06:09 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
05:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
05:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
05:48 SUB IN by SLOMACK,DAGNY

SUB OUT by MATULONIS,KENZIE 05:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 05:48
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:27
FOUL  by HARDING,AVERIE 05:09

05:02 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,JADE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 04:30 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by DECHENT,EVA --

04:04 MISS LAYUP by SLOMACK,DAGNY(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LEDDEN,KATIE 04:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
03:57 TURNOVER  by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by LEDDEN,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEDDEN,KATIE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,TIARA
03:15 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:01 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN
FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 02:44
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
02:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 02:26
02:26 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
02:26 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by SLOMACK,DAGNY

MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

01:56 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

01:38 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,JADE
01:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

SUB OUT by LEDDEN,KATIE 01:38
SUB OUT by HARDING,AVERIE 01:38
SUB IN by FAURIA,CAMRYN 01:38
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 01:38

01:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 01:18
REBOUND OFF by DECHENT,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by MELERO,LUCIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 01:11 29-40 H 11

00:44 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,TIARA
TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by YANEZ,CARMEN
00:27 SUB IN by TILLMAN,JADE

SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:27
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 00:27

00:01 MISS JUMPER by SLOMACK,DAGNY
BLOCK  by DECHENT,EVA 00:01
REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
10:00 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,TIARA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
10:00 SUB IN by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
10:00 SUB IN by YANEZ,CARMEN
09:47 FOUL  by TILLMAN,JADE

GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 09:47 30-42 H 12
GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 09:47 31-42 H 11

09:28 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOMACK,DAGNY

09:17 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 09:15
SUB IN by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 09:15



TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

08:50 31-44 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN
TURNOVER  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 08:29

08:10 31-46 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 08:10
SUB OUT by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 08:10
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 08:10

08:10 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 07:52 33-47 H 14

07:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
07:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
07:52 SUB IN by BELLAMY,TIARA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 07:52
SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 07:52
GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 07:52 34-47 H 13

07:43 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JADE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KASSIDY --

07:26 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,JADE
07:26 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LAUREN

FOUL  by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 07:26
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 07:26

06:55 MISS 3PTR by YANEZ,CARMEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:45 FOUL  by BELLAMY,TIARA
06:45 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,TIARA
06:45 SUB IN by TILLMAN,JADE

TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 06:31
06:31 STEAL  by TILLMAN,JADE
06:25 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KASSIDY --
GOOD 3PTR by FAURIA,CAMRYN 06:12 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by MELERO,LUCIA --
FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
05:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 05:54
SUB IN by HARDING,AVERIE 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 05:52 39-48 H 9

05:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:09 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,LAUREN
05:09 SUB IN by BELLAMY,TIARA

TURNOVER  by HARDING,AVERIE 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:41 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YANEZ,CARMEN

GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 04:25 41-50 H 9
04:25 FOUL  by BELLAMY,TIARA

GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 04:25 42-50 H 8
FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 04:10

03:53 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,JADE

MISS LAYUP by HARDING,AVERIE(in the paint) 03:39
03:39 BLOCK  by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:39 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,TIARA
03:39 SUB IN by SLOMACK,DAGNY



MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HARDING,AVERIE 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by SLOMACK,DAGNY
03:22 SUB IN by SCOTT,GABBY
03:22 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
03:22 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
03:22 SUB OUT by YARBOROUGH,DELANEY
03:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI

FOUL  by THOMPSON,KASSIDY 02:55
02:55 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,JADE
02:55 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,JADE
02:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 02:38
02:38 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

FOUL  by HARDING,AVERIE 02:38
02:38 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:38 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
02:21 FOUL  by SCOTT,GABBY

MISS FT by HARDING,AVERIE 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARDING,AVERIE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KASSIDY --
MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
01:42 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,AVERIE --
MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 01:30

01:30 BLOCK  by TILLMAN,JADE
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JADE

01:24 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:04 44-59 H 15
00:39 44-61 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,JADE

MISS 3PTR by FAURIA,CAMRYN 00:27
00:27 BLOCK  by SCOTT,GABBY

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HEIDI
00:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HEIDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALAINA
00:03 BLOCK  by SCOTT,GABBY


